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CHECKWEBSITE FOR MOST CURRENT VERSION

Friday April 17 - Open Practice 5PM-9PM

Saturday April 18 - 49th Annual Spring Classic 5PM
Big 8 Series, Mid Am Sportsman, ASC/GCS Super Cup, Sixers

Saturday April 25 - Open Practice 12PM-5PM

Saturday May 2 - Cabin Fever Season Opener 7PM
Big 8 Late Model, Mid Am Sportsman, Street Stock, Pure Stock, Sixers

Friday May 8 - Racing 7:30PM - First Responder Night, Mid Am Special
Mid Am Sportsman, Pure Stock, Crown Vic, Midwest Super Cup

Saturday May 9 - Racing 6:30PM - Six Pack Summer Challenge #1

Wayne Carter Classic Twin 50°s
Super Late Model, Street Stock, Sixer, Super Cup

Friday May 15 - Racing 7:30PM - Armed Forces Night
Big 8 Late Model*, Pure Stock, Crown Vic, Midwest Pavement Midget

Friday May 22 - Racing 7:30PM - $5 Family Fun Night
Mid Am Sportsman, Street Stock, Crown Vic, Midwest Super Cup

Saturday May 23 - Racing 2PM - Spring Fling 200 Enduro

Friday May 29 - Racing 7:30PM - Sixers Special
Super Late Model, Pure Stock, Sixers, Super Cup, Spectator Drags

Friday June 5 - Racing 7:30PM - Crown Vic Special
Mid Am Sportsman, Pure Stock, Crown Vic, Super Cup, HSRA

Saturday June 6 - Racing 6:30PM Figure 8 School Bus Racing, Midnight Ride
Big 8 Late Model, Street Stock, Sixers

Friday June 12 - Racing 7:30PM - Street Stock Special
Mid Am Sportsman, Street Stock, Midwest Super Cup, Midwest Pavement Midget

Saturday June 13 - Racing 6:30PM - Six Pack Summer Challenge #2
Junkyard Dog Triple 30's - Honoring Larry Schuler
Super Late Model, Pure Stack, Sixers, ASC/GSC Super Cup

Friday June 19 - Racing 7:30PM - Double Features, On-Track Autograph Night
Mid Am Sportsman*, Street Stock*, Pure Stock™, Crown Vic*, Midwest Super Cup*

Friday June 26 - Racing 7:30PM - Kids Night
Cheryl Hryn Racing 4 Kids Bike Giveaway & Candy Scramble
Big 8 Late Model, Street Stock, Crown Vic, Super Cup, HSRA

Saturday June 27 - 2X Monster Truck Show
Thursday July 2 - Racing 7PM - Six Pack Summer Challenge #3

Star Spangled Summer Bash 100 - NASCAR Week
Super Late Model, Pure Stock, Midwest Pavement Midget

Saturday August 8 - 4PM - 11PM - StanceDownLow.com TUNER FEST
Car Show, Drifting, Grip X, Music Festival & More

Friday August 14 - Racing 7:30PM - $5 Family Fun Night
Street Stock, Pure Stock, Crown Vic, Super Cup

Saturday August 15 - Racing 6:30PM - Windy City Showdown
Mid Am Stock Car Series, Midwest Truck Series, Sixers, HSRA Special

Friday August 21 - Racing 7:30PM - Big 8 Late Model Special
Big 8 Late Model, Mid Am Sportsman, Pure Stock, Super Cup

Saturday August 22 - Rodeo - More Info on Website
Friday August 28 - Racing 7:30PM - Six Pack Summer Challenge #5

Ed Hoffman Classic - Twin 50's
Super Late Model, Street Stock, Crown Vic

GRUNDY COUNTY FAIR RACING EVENTS
Thursday July 9 - Kids Power Wheel Racing 3PM, 5PM, 7PM

Friday July 10 - Racing 7PM
Mid Am Sportsman, Street Stock, Crown Vic, Midwest Pavement Midget, HSRA

Saturday July 11 - Racing 5PM - Demolition Derby - 4 Classes
Sunday July 12 - Racing 2PM - Stars & Stripes 250 Enduro

LABOR DAY WEEKEND - 3 DAYS OF RACING

Friday September 4 - Racing 7:30PM - Fan Appreciation Night
Big 8 Late Model, Mid Am Sportsman, Pure Stock,
Midwest Super Cup, Midwest Pavement Midget

Saturday September 5 - Racing 2PM - Fall Braw! 200 Enduro
Plus 2026 Hall of Fame Induction Ceremony

Sunday September 6 - Racing 6:30PM - Night Of Features, On-Track Autograph Night
Lee Schuler Memorial - Super Late Model
Mid Am Sportsman, Street Stock, Pure Stock, Crown Vic, Sixers, Super Cup

Friday July 17 - Racing 7:30PM - Super Cup Special
Mid Am Sportsman, Street Stock,Crown Vic, Super Cup, Spectator Drags

Saturday July 18 - Racing 6:30PM - Six Pack Summer Challenge #4
Frank Welch Memorial Twin 50's
Super Late Model, Pure Stock, Sixers, HSRA

Friday July 24 - Racing 7:30PM - Pure Stock Special
Big 8 Late Model, Mid Am, Street Stock, Pure Stock

Friday July 31 - Racing 7:30PM - Back to School Night
Backpacks & School Supplies from Cheryl Hryn Racing 4 Kids
Mid Am, Crown Vic, Sixers, Midwest Super Cup, Midwest Pavement Midget

Saturday August 1- Racing 6:30PM - Original Trailer Race of Destruction
5-0 for Special Olympics, Big 8 Late Model*, Pure Stock

Friday August 7 - Racing 7:30PM - Midwest Super Cup Special
Super Late Model, Street Stock, Crown Vic, Midwest Super Cup

Saturday September 12 - Racing 6PM - Night of Thrills, Figure 8 School Bus Racing
Flagpole Race, Rollover Contest, Escape from 1-80 Race
Big 8 Late Model, Sixers, Figure 8

65TH ANNUAL BETTENHAUSEN MEMORIAL WEEKEND
Thursday September 17 - Open Practice 5PM - 9PM

Friday September 18 - Racing 7:30PM - Big 8 Late Model Series
Street Stock, Pure Stock, Super Cup, Crown Vic

Saturday September 19 - Racing 7PM - Six Pack Summer Challenge #6
65th Annual Bettenhausen Memorial 100 - ASA Midwest Tour Sanctioned
Mid Am Stock Car Series, Midwest Super Cup, Sixers

Saturday & Sunday October 3&4 - Morris Lions Club Car Show & Swap Meet
October 15-18 35th Annual Bahama Brackets Weekend
Saturday October 24 - Racing 3PM - Goblin 250 Enduro

Kids Halloween Costume Contest & Candy Scramble
Kids Power Wheel & Juice Box Racing

*Denotes Double Features

www.GrundySpeedway.com




